Titan
30
Titan dowels
The Titan transverse force dowel system guarantees that transverse forces at expansion joints are transmitted
without impeding the horizontal movement of each component.
The Titan transverse force dowel
system is designed to be simple and
functional.

sion).
Dowels of Type 2
are made of high strength ribbed
steel (BSt 500 S).
An epoxy resin coating in the middle
section gives the dowel a high-quality
corrosion protection.
These dowels are merely for the use
in rigid joints and are not suitable for
sliding in sleeves.
These dowels cannot be used in ex-
pansion joints.
Article Type Ø Steel L Yielding point Failure load
number mm mm N/mm2 N/mm2
TQDG201 G-20-1 20 St 37 320 235 370
TQDG200 G-20-0 20 42Cr Mo 4 v 320 815 980
TQDG220 G-22-0 22 42Cr Mo 4 v 340 815 980
TQDG250 G-25-0 25 42Cr Mo 4 v 390 815 980
TQDG300 G-30-0 30 42Cr Mo 4 v 470 815 980
TQDG400 G-40-0 40 42Cr Mo 4 v 570 815 980
TQDI200 I-20-0 20 Uranus 45N 320 450 680
TQDI220 I-22-0 22 Uranus 45N 340 450 680
TQDI250 I-25-0 25 Uranus 45N 390 450 680
TQDI300 I-30-0 30 Uranus 45N 470 450 680
TQDI400 I-40-0 40 Uranus 45N 570 450 680
TQD2A 2-A 20 BSt 500 S 380 500 550
TQD2B 2-B 25 BSt 500 S 480 500 550
The following requirements must be met: The solution is:
■ Unimpeded horizontal movement of the component ➔ The self-lubricating Polyethylene sleeve with expansion

Type N
Type N
Type S
60
 m
m
60
 m
m
Reinforcement cages are used to encrease the load transmission.
There are two different cage versions depending on your requirements.
The tabular values apply to both versions without restrictions.
Reinforcing cage type N incl. fixing materials (for slabs and beams)
Article Ø Height h Weight
number mm in mm kg/item
TQDB20 20 120 2.3
TQDB22 22 120 2.3
TQDB25 25 140 2.4
TQDB30 30 180 3.2
TQDB40 40 180 – reinforced 4.2
The reinforcing cage standard height h is determined by the slab thickness and the dowel used.
Other measurements are available on request.
If necessary, the sleeve and dowel can
be shortened to take the wall thickness

e = concrete cover
Titan
Accessories
L
Filigree slab
H
H
/2e
e
h
Filigree slab
Applications with filigree slabs
If an application without reinforcing cage is required, no particular problems are caused:
Article Ø Weight
number mm kg/item
TQGHS20 20 0.48
TQGHS22 22 0.48
TQGHS25 25 0.73
TQGHS30 30 0.79
TQGHS40 40 1.47
Special gliding sleeves
for two-dimensional movement, incl. fixing flange and adjusting pin
The oval sleeves can be easily combined with all reinforcement cages.
Article Description Weight

considerably easier, as the soft-plastic
coating does not tend to stick the indi-
vidual dowels together, as this was the
case with bituminous coatings.
Galvanized dowel, coated one
side with expansion space.
Fixed in floor slab.
Other dowels
Dowel St 37
Titan B 22
Soft-plastic coating
t ≈ 1.0 mm
20 mm expansion space
Article Type Steel quality Diameter Length Weight
numner mm mm kg/item
TQGHB18500 B 18 Steel St 37 galvanized 18 500 0.999
TQGHB20500 B 20 Steel St 37 galvanized 20 500 1.233
TQGHB22500 B 22 Steel St 37 galvanized 22 500 1.492
TQGHB25500 B 25 Steel St 37 galvanized 25 500 1.926
TQGHB28500 B 28 Steel St 37 galvanized 28 500 2.417
Other lengths and steel qualities on request.
The dowels listed above can also be supplied in a galvanized version, without coating.
42
The dowel spacing can be altered by